

# Bar Bites



## 3 FOR 2

### Bread & Oil **VG-M** 5.50

Ciabatta with extra virgin olive oil and balsamic vinegar. 560 kcal

### Halloumi Fries **V** 5.00

Halloumi deep-fried in a light, crispy batter, served with smoky mayo and sticky BBQ sauce. 653 kcal

### Mini Steak & Ale Pie 6.50 254 kcal

### Olives **VG** 4.50 305 kcal

### Mixed Peanuts & Rice Crackers

**VG-M** 4.50 509 kcal

### Mini Pork Pie 6.50

With sage & onion stuffing, smoked pancetta, chestnuts and cranberries, served with piccalilli. 344 kcal

### Hog Roast Sausage Roll 6.50

British minced pork, pulled pork and caramelised onion, wrapped in golden pastry. 545 kcal

## Wine Down Fridays

Enjoy selected bottles of wine & fizz for £22.00 | Every Friday | From 4pm

### El Velero Verdejo Blanco

Valdepeñas, Spain (10%) ABV

### El Velero Tempranillo

#### Garnacha Rosado

Valdepeñas, Spain (10%) ABV

### El Zondaz Red

Tempranillo, El Zondaz, Spain (12.5%) ABV

### Wicked Lady White Zinfandel

California, USA (9.5%) ABV

### Flagstone Poetry Merlot

Western Cape, South Africa (13%) ABV

### Pontini Pinot Grigio delle Venez

Lombardia, Italy (10.5%) ABV

### Corte Vigna Pinot Grigio Rosato

Veneto, Italy (10.5%) ABV

### Vinuva Prosecco +2.00

Italy (10.5%) ABV

### Vinuva Rosé Prosecco +4.00

Italy (10.5%) ABV



ORDER & PAY  
VIA QR CODE  
OR AT THE BAR

Scan to access our allergen info,  
social media and MiXR reward app

**V** Suitable for vegetarians. **VG** Suitable for vegans. **VG-M** Made with vegan ingredients; however, produced in a factory which handles non-vegan ingredients, with a 'may contain' warning. Please note that we do not operate a dedicated vegetarian/vegan kitchen area.

**Do you have any allergies?** Please inform staff of any allergens before placing your order even if you have ordered the dish/drink before, as ingredients can change and menus do not list all ingredients. Full allergen information is available for all food & drinks, detailing the 14 legally declarable allergens contained in our dishes/drinks. Whilst all reasonable steps will be taken to avoid the unintentional presence of allergens, we cannot guarantee that any products are 100% free from allergens, owing to possible cross-contamination. There is significant risk of cross-contamination in our deep fat fryers.

Ingredients are based on standard product formulations; variations may occur, and calories stated (excluding drinks options) are subject to change. ABVs are correct at time of print but are subject to change. All products and offers are subject to availability. Management reserves the right to refuse custom and/or withdraw/change offers (without notice) at any time. Prices are in pounds sterling and include VAT, at the current rate. At Stonegate Group, all tips earned by our hard-working team members, from delivering great customer service, are retained by them. If a service charge is added to the bill, this is entirely discretionary and is paid to those team members providing the service. Stonegate Group, 3 Monkspath Hall Road, Solihull, West Midlands B90 4SJ.

Adults need around 2000 kcal a day.